 Electroflo
 SBE SERIES
ELECTRIC
  HEATING
  SYSTEMS
Bulletin SBE-1
April 2014
Supersedes SBE-1

 5. Maximum KW per sq. foot – 28.9 KW per U.L.
 6. NA – Not Available. CHO – Contact Home Office.
MODEL DESIGNATION
 SBEX -  XXX -X -  XXX
Control System:  SBE Blower Model:                 Air Volume:  Heating Capacity:
H – Space Heating               112                    SCFM/1000                KW
M – Make-up Air                                    thru
V – Heating & Ventilating              233
EXAMPLE : SBEM-222-24-438 Electric make-up air unit with SB-222 blower delivering 24,000 SCFM and 438 KW. Per note 2 of Selection
   Table, MBH = 438 x 3.412 = 1494.4 and Air Temperature Rise = 1494.4 x 1000/24,000 x 108 = 57.7ºF
TO SIZE OPTIONAL MAIN DISCONNECT SWITCH:  Add amps from ITEM A, B, and C from table below, then multiply by 1.25
ITEM SOURCE AMPS
1 ph. 3 ph.
A Heating
Element Use KW from selection table, then calculate: Amps =   KW x 1000
    Voltage or Amps =   KW x 1000__
 Voltage x 1.73
MOTOR HP 1/3 1/2 3/4 1 1 ½ 2 3 5 7 ½
AMPS 240V. 1 Ph. 3.6 4.9 6.9 8.0 10 12 17 28 NA
AMPS 480V. 3 Ph. 0.8 1.1 1.6 2.1 3 3.4 4.8 7.6 11
MOTOR HP 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 75
AMPS 480V. 3 Ph. 14 21 27 34 40 52 65 77 96
B Blower
Motor
NOTE:  240V. 3 Ph. AMPS  = 480V. 3 Ph. AMPS x 2 and 208V. 3 Ph. AMPS = 480V. 3 Ph. Amps x 2.2
C Controls Amp = 250 VA (std. Packages)
Line Voltage or    CHO – for Special Control Packages
5
HORIZONTAL MODEL BASE UNIT
OPTIONAL ROOF CURB
ACCESSORY ITEMS
(*) Use Intake Damper (LxM) for SB-222, 227 & 233 (**) Base Channel on SB-222, 227 & 233 Only.
NOTES:
1. SBE-112 through SBE-218 have com-
bination lifting and hanging lugs.
2. SBE-222, SBE-227 and SBE-233 have
channel base frames with combination
lifting-hanging lugs
(*) Base channel on SBE-222, 227  and
233 only.
DIMENSIONS
SBE
MODEL A B C D E F G H J K L M N P
112 76⅞ 33 26½ 2⅝ 13½ 16¼ 8⅜ 36⅞ 40 2⅞ 11 26 39¾ 1⅛
115 83¾ 40 35 2⅝ 16⅝ 19¾ 10⅛ 43¾  40 12½ 13⅞ 26 39¾ 1⅛
215 88⅛ 75⅛ 35 2⅝ 18¼ 55⅜ 9⅞ 48⅛ 40 12½ 15⅛ 26 39¾ 1⅛
218 89⅛ 79⅛ 39 2⅝ 18⅞ 58⅜ 10⅜ 49⅛ 40 12½ 12⅝ 26 39¾ 1⅛
222 107⅛ 96⅝ 49 4 24¼ 76⅛ 10¼ 67⅛ 40 ─ ─ 32 39¾ 8
227 123 114⅜ 58 5⅜ 34⅜ 88⅞ 12¼ 83 40 ─ ─ 32 39¾ 8
233 129⅛ 141 67 4 34⅛ 115 13 89⅛ 40 ─ ─ 32 39¾ 8
All dimensions in inches.
Curb Adapter Frame *  Roof Curb
MODEL 112 115 215 218  MODEL 112 115 215 218 222 227 233
L 82 ⅝ 89 ⅜ 93 ⅞ 94 ⅞  L’ 81 ⅛ 87 ⅞ 92 ⅜ 93 ⅜ 107
⅛ 123 129
W 34 41 76 ⅛ 80 ⅛  W’ 32 ½ 39 ½ 74 ⅝ 78 ⅝ 96 ⅝ 114 ¼ 141
All dimensions in inches  All dimensions in inches
*Channel frame on SBE-222, 227 233 and 240 mounts directly to roof curb.
NOTE:  Duct adapter for HR-2 curb mounted units is furnished as standard equipment when
Hastings curbs are supplied
MODEL A B C D E F G H J K L M N P Q R S FILTERS – No. & Size
SBE-112 26½ 33 35⅞ 24¾  39½  8⅞ 7¼ 12 27 4⅝ 23⅜ 29⅞ 8⅝ 13½ 16¼ 4” 12”  4)16 x 20 x 2
SBE-115 35 40 43¾  26 44¾ 7 9½ 16 30½ 4¾ 31⅞ 36⅞ 8⅝ 16⅝ 19⅜ 4” 12”  8)20 x 20 x 2